m I I c 4( ’S Deptt . Eastern Zonal Office
- C R Avenue, Kolkata 700072
TRy ey SPreey g-mail. ez os@licindia.com,

Lire 'NBURANC -]
E Corp I
I ORATION OF el. (033) 22127618

INDIA

Ref: EZ/OS/ZOZS-
26/Tender/corr -1 Date:24.02.2026

Corrigendum in respect of Catering Tender.

X ¢ ha.\e already floated limited tender for calling of sealed quotation from our empanelled Catering Vendors for
Catering Services at EZO Kolkata™ dated 18.02.2026 as per approval from Respected ZM Sir.

With reference to point no 16 of the Terms and Condition of Catering Services Tender at EZO Kolkata we had
erroneously mentioned that the tenderer or bidder will be required to furnish a Security Deposit of 3 percent.

But, as per LIC of India Stores code, the tenderer should furnish a security deposit of 10 percent i tender value is
more than Rs.100000.00.

Hence “increase of security deposit” from 5 percent to 10 percent may kindly be approved for issuing as i;

CORRIGENDUM in respect of the aforementioned tender.

Placed before Competent Authority for approval

V)

[

) Asstt. Secretary(OS) Secretary (O

AO(OS)
(e corr 2k dzra’v”"/]
= o/;/}av :
,evéag,d /4 7

= )

(. é:gain/?i%i;nager( 0S)





{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

